TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391270

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rhodia Operations		03/31/2016	Société Par Actions Simplifiée (Sas): FRANCE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Italmatch Chemicals SpA	
Street Address:	Via Pietro Chiesa 7/13	
City:	Torri Piane San Benigno, Genoa	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	I-16149	
Entity Type:	Società Per Azioni (Spa): ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1861558	BRIQUEST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129355728

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-935-5700

email@colucci-umans.com Email:

Frank J. Colucci **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 825 Third Avenue, Second Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Frank J. Colucci

Address Line 1: 825 Third Avenue, Second Floor Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Frank J. Colucci	
SIGNATURE:	/frank j. colucci/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0523 source=BriquestAssignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0524

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rhodia Operations, a société par actions simplifiée organized under the laws of the country of France, with an address of 25 rue de Clichy, Paris, France 75009 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title, interest, and related goodwill of United States Registration No. 1,861,558 of the mark BRIQUEST for chemicals for use as deflocculating agents, corrosion inhibitors, sequesting agents, scale inhibitors, dispersants and ore floatation agents in the following industries; water treatment; detergents; oil production; ore recovery; textiles, wood pulp, bleaching and deinking in International Class 1 ("the Trademark").

WHEREAS, Italmatch Chemicals SpA, a società per azioni organized under the laws of the country of Italy, with an address of Via Pietro Chiesa 7/13, Torri Piane San Benigno, Genoa I-16149 Italy (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the hand paid sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers unto Assignee, its successors and assigns forever, the entire right title and interest in and to the trademark and trademark registration and in and to any registrations, renewals and extensions that may be granted thereon, together with the goodwill of the business connected therewith and any right to recover for past present and future infringement thereof.

<u>Assignor</u>

Dated: Paris, France

March 3 . 2016

By:

Name: ISABOLE

Title: AUTHORIZED OFFICER

<u>Assignee</u>

Dated: Genoa, Italy

March 3 v. 2016

By:______Name:S€R@LO N

Name School Cont

Title: HANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005833 FRAME: 0525

RECORDED: 07/13/2016